
Coordination Group 1
Ecotoxicology and
Bioaccumulation
TB
Dr. Volker Strauß
+49 (0)340/2103- 2026

Section V 2.3
Communication, Customer 
Service, Event Management
TBe     
Gladys Takramah
+49 (0)30/8903- 5130         

Section II 1.2
Toxicology, Health-related
Environmental Monitoring
TBe
Rosa Lange
+49 (0)30/8903- 1357

Vice President

Prof. Dr. Lilian Busse                  
+49 (0)340/2103- 3004

Staff Council

Chairman
Christoph Wengerodt             
+49 (0)340/2103- 2685

Representation for Young 
Staff and Trainees

TB
Nils Heinrich                         
+49 (0)340/2103- 3364

Specialist for Occupational Safety

TB    TBe
Dr. Sven Wiese        Janine Pocha
+49 (0)340/2103- 1142    +49 (0)340/2103- 2303

Counsellor for the Disabled

TB
Christian Kluge
+49 (0)340/2103- 2681

Disabled-Employee Officer

DirProf
Dr. Guido Odendahl
+49 (0)340/2103- 2353

Equality Officer

TBe
Regina Schreiber
+49 (0)340/2103- 2714

Unit Z 2.1
Organizational und Controlling
RDirin
Anke Schmidt

+49 (0)340/2103- 2974

Unit Z 1.2
Finance
RDir
Christian Simon

+49 (0)340/2103- 2545

Unit Z 1.3
Building and Engineering
TORRin
Antje Schindler
+49 (0)340/2103- 2234

Building administration Konrad
directly assumed to COD
RDir
Björn Klose
+49 (0)340/2103- 5453

Unit Z 1.4
Legal Affairs, In-House Services,
Registry
RDirin
Randolf Kipke
+49 (0)340/2103- 2395

ad interim
RR
Volker Ruhmer
+49 (0)340/2103- 2395

Unit Z 1.5
Administrative Project 
Management,
Central Contract Awarding
ROI
Stephan Jeske
+49 (0)340/2103- 3943

Unit Z 2.2
IT Strategy, IT-Management,
IT-Service 
ad interim
ORR                            
Mathias Kaiser
+49 (0)340/2103- 2206

Unit Z 2.3
Digital Transformation and  Advice 
Center Green IT

ad interim
ORRin
Cathleen Mitzschke

+49 (0)340/2103-5463

Central Office Division ZB
Central Services, Administrative Management and Digitalization
LRDirin
Dr. Carina Harms
+49 (0)340/2103- 3485

Division I
Environmental Planning and Sustainability Strategies
DirProf
Martin Schmied
+49 (0)340/2103- 6507

Department I 1
Sustainability Transforma-
tion in Society and the Eco-
nomy, Environmental Data 
TB
Matthias Koller
+ 49 (0)340/2103- 3260

Section I 1.1
Fundamental Aspects, 
Sustainability, and Strategic 
Foresight 
TB
Dr. Michael von Grundherr
+49 (0)340/2103- 3169

WissDir               

Dr. Carsten Neßhöver
+49 (0)340/2103- 2341

Department I 2
Transport, Noise, Spatial 
Development and Climate 
Change Adaption
DirProfin                      
Dr. Katrin Dziekan

+49 (0)340/2103- 6555

Section I 2.1
Environment and Transport
TBe 
Dr. Claudia Nobis
+49 (0)340/2103- 3503

Section I 1.2
Capacity building, Sustain-
able resource use, Security 
WissDir                
Hans-Joachim Hermann
+49 (0)340/2103- 2707

Section I 1.3
Environmental Law
DirProfin
Dr. Nadja Salzborn
+49 (0)340/2103- 2476

Section I 1.4
Economic and Social 
Environmental Issues, Socio-
EcologicalStructural Change, 
Sustainable Consumption
WissDirin
Dr. Anne Biewald
+49(0)340/2103- 2919

Section I 1.6
Environmental Data, 
Indicators, Environmental 
Reports 
TBe
Dr. Sylvia Schwermer
+49 (0)340/2103- 2161

Section I 2.8
Precautionary 
Implementation Strategies 
and Instruments for Climate 
Change Adaptation, Natural 
Climate Protection Action 
Program
DirProfin
Petra Mahrenholz
+49 (0)340/2103- 2084

Section I 1.7
Enviromental Information 
Systems, Remote Sensing, 
Geo- and Metadata 
TB                                     
Dr. Christian Schweitzer 
+49 (0)340/2103- 2624

Section I 2.3
Noise Abatement in Transport

WissDir
Dr. René Weinandy
+49 (0)340/2103- 6554

Section I 2.4
Noise Abatement of Industrial 
Plants and Products, Noise 
Impact
TRDir
Christian Fabris
+49 (0)340/2103- 6547

Section I 2.6
Sustainable Mobility in urban 
and rural areas
TBe                                 
Miriam Dross
+49 (0)340/2103- 2247

Section I 2.5
Sustainable Spatial 
Development,
Environmental Assessments
WissDirin
Alice Schröder
+49 (0)340/2103- 2625

Division II
Environmental Health and Protection of Ecosystems
DirProf ad interim
Dr. Marcel Langner
+49 (0)340/2103- 2460

Department II 4
Air Quality

DirProf
Dr. Marcel Langner
+49 (0)340/2103- 2460

Department II 3
Drinking and Bathing Pool 
Water Hygiene
TBe
Dr. Camilla Beulker
+49 (0)30/8903- 4286

Department II 2
Water and Soil

TB
Dr. Christoph Schulte
+49 (0)340/2103- 3162

Department II 1
Environmental Hygiene
ad interim
TRDir
André Conrad
+49 (0)30/8903- 1715

ad interim
WissDir          
Dr. Wolfgang Straff
+49 (0)30/8903- 1443

Section II 1.1
General Aspects of 
Environment and Health

TRDir
André Conrad
+49 (0)30/8903- 1715

Section II 1.3
Indoor Hygiene, Health-
related Environmental 
Impacts
WissDir                          
Dr. Wolfram Birmili
+49 (0)30/8903- 1306

Section II 1.4
Microbiological Risks
TBe
Dr. Birgit Walther
+49 (0)340/2103- 1087

Section II 1.5
Environmental Medicine and 
Health Effects Assessment
WissDir          
Dr. Wolfgang Straff
+49 (0)30/8903- 1443

Section II 1.6
Exposure Assessment and
Environmental Health 
Indicators
TB
Dr. Dietrich Plaß
+49 (0)30/8903- 1219

Section II 2.1
General Water and Soil 
Aspects
DirProf
Dr. Jörg Rechenberg
+49 (0)340/2103- 2425

Section II 2.2
Agriculture
TB
Dr. Knut Ehlers
+49 (0)340/2103- 3356

Section II 2.4
Inland Surface Waters
TBe 
Dr. Jeannette Völker
+49 (0)340/2103- 3314 

Section II 2.5
Water Analysis Laboratory
TBe                          
Dr. Nicole Bandow
+49 (0)30/ 8903- 5724

Section II 2.6
Soil Protection Measures
WissDirin
Dr. Annegret Biegel-Engler
0340/2103- 2074

Section II 2.7
Soil Monitoring and Soil 
State 
WissDirin
Dr. Silvia Pieper
+49 (0)340/2103- 2073

Section II 3.1
National and International
Advancement of Drinking 
Water Hygiene; Drinking 
Water Resources
TORR
Dr. Hendrik Paar

+49 (0)30/8903- 4475

Section II 3.2
Swimming Pool Water 
Hygiene, Chemical Analysis 
TB
Dr. Alexander Kämpfe
+49 (0)340/2103- 6331

Section II 3.3
Drinking Water Treatment
Univ.-Prof.
Prof. Dr. Aki Sebastian Ruhl
+49 (0)30/8903- 4303

Section II 3.4
Distribution of Drinking 
Water
DirProf
Dr. Thomas Rapp
+49 (0)340/2103- 6338

Section II 3.6
Toxicology of Drinking Water 
and Swimming Pool Water
TB
Jochen Kuckelkorn
+49 (0)340/2103- 6245

Section II 3.5
Microbiology of Drinking 
Water and Swimming Pool 
Water
TBe
Dr. Christina Förster
+49 (0)340/2103- 6209

Section II 4.1
General Aspects of
Air Quality Control
ad interim
TB
Dr. Stephan Nordmann
+49 (0)340/2103- 2323

Section II 4.2
Air Quality Assessment
WissDirin                   
Ute Dauert
+49 (0)340/2103- 2531

Section II 4.4
Air Quality Standards and
Monitoring Methods

N.N

Section II 4.3
Air Pollution and Terrestria 
Ecosystems
TBe
Simone Richter
+49 (0)340/2103- 2725

Section II 4.5
Air Monitoring Network
TB
Dr. Bryan Hellack
+49 (0)6 103/704- 6165

Division IV
Chemical Safety 
DirProf
Dr. Erik Schmolz

+49 (0)30/8903- 3000

Department IV 1
International Aspects, 
Pesticides

WissDirin

Dr. Antje Schonsky
+49 (0)340/2103- 2028

Department IV 2
Pharmaceuticals, Chemicals,
Environmental Testing
TB
Dr. Volker Strauß
+49 (0)340/2103- 2026

Division V
Climate Protection, Energy, German Emissions Trading Authority
ad interim
DirProf
Christoph Kühleis

+49 (0)30/8903- 5230

Department V 2
German Emissions Trading
Authority: Industrial 
Installations,
Climate Protection Projects,
Customer Service and Legal 
Affairs
DirProfin
Juliane Steegmann
+49 (0)30/8903- 5100

Department V 1
Climate Change Science, 
International Climate 
Action, Reporting
TBe          
Dr. Susanne Dröge
+49 (0)340/2103- 2369 

Section III 1.1
General Aspects of Product-
related Environmental 
Protection, Sustainable 
Consumption, Innovation 
Programms 
TBe
Dr. Laura Spengler
+49 (0)340/2103- 3560

Department III 2
Sustainable Production,
Resource Conservation and
Material Cycles
DirProf                                  
Michael Marty
+49 (0)340/2103- 2249

Section III 1.2
Extended Producer 
Responsibility - Electrical 
Equipment, Vehicles and 
Batteries
DirProf
Dr. Guido Odendahl
+49 (0)340/2103- 2353

Section III 2.1
General Aspects, Chemical
Industry, Combustion Plants
TB
Bernd Krause
+49 (0)340/2103- 3626

Section III 1.4
Substance-related Product 
Issues

TBe
Katja Becken
+49 (0)340/2103- 2268

Section III 1.3
Eco-design, Environmental 
Labelling, Environmentally 
Friendly Procurement
TBe
Dr. Johanna Wurbs
+49 (0)340/2103- 3375

Section III 2.4
Waste Technology,
Waste Technology Transfer 
TORRin
Dr. Julia Vogel
+49 (0)340/2103- 4272

Section III 2.5
Waste Water Analysis,
Monitoring Methods
RDirin
Dr. Ulrike Braun
+49 (0)30/8903- 4323

Section III 1.6
Plastics and Packaging
TBe
Dr. Ines Oehme
+49 (0)340/2103- 2585

Section III 2.6
Waste Water Treatment 
Research, Waste Water 
Management
TORR
Dr. Nathan Obermaier
+49 (0(30/8903- 1417

Build-up Unit Single-use
Plastic Fund
directly assumed to III 1
TBe
Juliane Rode
+49 (0)340/2103- 2673

Section III 2.8
Decarbonization in Industry

N.N.

Section IV 1.2
Biocides
TB
Dr. Christoph Stang 
+49 (0)340/2103- 3115

TRDirin
Dr. Maren Ahting 
+49 (0)340/2103- 3014

Section IV 1.3
Plant Protection Products

DirProf
Dr. Jörn Wogram
+49 (0)340/2103- 3241

Section IV 2.3
Chemicals

N.N.

TBe
Dr. Frauke Stock
+49 (0)340/2103- 3127

Section IV 1.3-1
Ecotoxicology and 
Environmental Risks Plant 
Protection Products
TB
Steffen Matezki
+49 (0)340/2103- 3829

WissDir
Dr. Dirk Süßenbach
+49 (0)340/2103- 2355

Section IV 2.4
Ecotoxicological Laboratory
TBe
Dr. Andrea Zikova-Kloas
+49 (0)30/8903- 4672

Section IV 2.5
Trace Analysis, Artificial 
Ponds and Streams
DirProf
Ralf Schmidt
+49 (0)30/8903- 4103

Section IV 1.3-2
Environmental Exposure and
Groundwater Risks Plant
Protection Products
TBe
Dr. Christina Heinrich
+49 (0)340/2103- 3128

Section V 2.1
Steel Industry, Refineries 
DirProfin
Heike Leonhardt
+49 (0)30/8903- 5110

ad interim
TB
Holger Göttel
+49 (0)30/8903- 5119

Department V 3
German Emissions Trading
Authority: Energy 
Installations,
Aviation and Maritime 
Transport, Registries and 
Basic Economic Issues
DirProf
Prof. Dr. Daniel Klingenfeld
+49 (0)30/8903- 5200

Section V 2.2
Mineral Processing, Pulp 
and Paper, Non-ferrous 
Metal and Carbon Black 
Industry

N.N.
Section V 1.3
Renewable Energies
ad interim
TB
Matthias Futterlieb
+49 (0)340/2103- 2836

ad interim
TB
Max Werlein
+49 (0)340/2103- 2442

Section V 1.4
Energy Efficiency and Heat
TB 
Matthias Weyland 
+49 (0)340/2103- 2446

Section V 2.4
Emissions Trading Legal 
Office
RDir                                      
Martin Fleckner 
+49 (0)30/8903- 5140

Section V 1.5
Energy Data
TBe
Marion Dreher
+49 (0)340/2103- 2402

Section V 2.5
Administrative Procedures,
Financing, Public Auditors 
RDir                
Holger Berg
+49 (0)30/8903- 5150

Section V 1.8
Monitoring and Reporting of 
Renewable Energies, 
Coordination Office of the 
Working Group on 
Renewable Energy Statistics
TB
Michael Memmler
+49 (0)340/2103- 2447

Section V 2.7
Professional Data 
Management and
Central Data Quality 
Assurance
WissDirin
Susanne Grittner
+49 (0)30/8903- 5112

Section IV 1.4
Health Pests and their Control

WissORin
Dr. Carola Kuhn
+49 (0)30/8903- 1349

Section IV 2.6
Substances Hazardous to 
Water
DirProf
Steffen Süßmilch
+49 (0)340/2103- 2374

Section V 3.1
Energy Industries
DirProf
Rainer Sternkopf
+49 (0)30/8903- 5218

Section V 3.2
Chemical Industry and 
Industrial Combustion 
Installations
WissDir
Lars Langefeld
+49 (0)30/8903- 5225

Section V 3.3
Economic Aspects of 
Emissions Trading, 
Auctioning, Evaluation
RDir
Jan Alexander Weiß
+49 (0)30/8903- 5268

Section V 3.4
Registry Administration
DirProf
Dr. Thomas Schütz
+49 (0)30/8903- 5240

Section V 3.6
Aviation
RDir
Dr. Olaf Hölzer-Schopohl
+49 (0)30/8903- 5260

Section V 4.1
Fuel Emissions Trading:
Monitoring and Reporting of
Gas Fuels
TRDirin
Ulrike Friedrich
+49 (0)30/8903- 5295

Section V 4.2
Fuel Emissions Trading:
Monitoring and Reporting of
Liquid and Solid Fuels
RDir
Andreas Wendl-Damerius
+49 (0)30/8903- 5195

Section V 4.3
Fuel Emissions Trading:
Compensation of Indirect 
charges to avoid Carbon 
Leakage
TRDirin
Kerstin Kallmann
+49 (0)30/8903- 5270 

Section V 4.4
Fuel Emissions Trading:
Compensation of indirect 
charges to address 
unreasonable Hardship
and Double Counting
RDir
Alexander Handke
+49 (0)30/8903- 5997

Section V 4.5
IT Applications for German
Emissions Trading Authority
WissDirin
Renée Hinz
+49 (0)30/8903- 5255

Section V 4.6
Emissions Monitoring,
Reporting and Verification 
in Emissions Trading
TBe
Lisa Buchner 
+49 (0)30/8903-5232

ORRin 
Doris Tharan 
+49 (0)30/8903-5238 

President

Prof.Dr. Dirk Messner
+49 (0)340 2103- 2201

Coordination Group 2
Environmental Exposure and 
Degradation

N.N.

German Environment Agency
Wörlitzer Platz 1 06844 Dessau-Roßlau Tel.: +49 (0)340/21 03- 0

Corrensplatz 1 14195 Berlin-Dahlem Tel.: +49 (0)30/89 03- 0

Schichauweg 58 12307 Berlin-Marienfelde Tel.: +49 (0)30/89 03- 4000

Paul-Ehrlich Str. 29  63225 Langen Tel.: +49 (0)6 103/704- 0

Heinrich-Heine-Str. 12 08645 Bad Elster  Tel.: +49 (0)340/2103- 6910
 
Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 18 38226 Salzgitter Tel.: +49 (0)30/18 333- 7116

Gotthardstraße 34  06217 Merseburg  Tel.: +49 (0)340/21 03- 2275

Alte Messe 6 04103 Leipzig

Robert-Schuman Platz 3 53175 Bonn

Wernerstraße 19  03046 Cottbus  Tel.: +49 (0)340/21 03- 0

Buchholzweg 8 13627 Berlin-Charlottenb. Tel.: +49 (0)30/89 03- 0

WHO Collaborating Centre for Air Quality Management
and Air Pollution Control at the German Environment Agency
P.O. Box 33 00 22
14191 Berlin
Tel.: +49 (0)30 /8903- 1 281

WHO Collaborating Centre for Research on Drinking-water Hygiene
at the German Environment Agency
Schichauweg 58
12307 Berlin-Marienfelde
Tel.: +49 (0)30/8903- 4133

National EU Air Quality Reference Laboratory at the German 
Environment Agency
Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 29
63225 Langen
Tel.: +49 (0)6103/704- 134
National Focal Point for Best Available Techniques (BAT) under the
European Industrial Emissions Directive (IED)
P.O. Box 14 06
06813 Dessau-Roßlau
Tel.: +49 (0)340/2103- 3696

National Focal Point for the European Environment Agency
P.O. Box 14 06
06813 Dessau-Roßlau
Tel.: +49 (0)340/2103- 2148

UNESCO Liaison Office for Environmental Education at the German 
Environment Agency
P.O. Box 33 00 22
14191 Berlin
Tel.: +49 (0)30 /8903- 2033

Single National Entity for the National System under the Framework 
Convention on Climate Change and the Kyoto Protocol at the German 
Environment Agency
P.O. Box 14 06
06813 Dessau-Roßlau
Tel.: +49 (0)340 /2103- 2296

Advisory Office on Sustainable Information and Communication 
Technology - Green IT
P.O. Box 14 06
06844 Dessau-Roßlau

Environmental Hygiene Advisory (BU), Division II
P.O. Box 33 00 22
14191 Berlin

National Centre of Excellence for Sustainable Consumption at the 
German Environment Agency
P.O. Box 14 06
06813 Dessau-Roßlau
Tel.: +49 (0)340/2103-2200

Focal Point for Wastewater Engineering
P.O. Box 33 00 22
14191 Berlin
Ansprechpartner: N.N
Tel.: +49 (0)30/8903- 4251

Office for the Listing of Treatment Agents and Disinfection Procedures
pursuant to Section 20 Drinking Water Ordinance at the German
Environment Agency
Leitung: Andreas Grunert
Tel.: +49 (0)30/8903- 4266
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Section V 1.7
Register of Guarantees of
Origin – Administration 
(HKNR-K)
ad interim
RRin                           
Bettina van Suntum
+49 (0)340/2103- 2448

Section V 3.5
Maritime Transport
RDirin
Anja Leskovar
+49 (0)30/8903- 5145

Unit Z 1.1
Personnel
RDirin
Susanne Lukas
+49 (0)340/2103-2055

ORR
Sindy Axmann

+49 (0)340/2103-2358
Section IV 2.2
Pharmaceuticals

N.N.

WissDiRin
Ina Ebert           
+49 (0)340/2103- 3255

Section II 2.3
Protection of the Marine
Environment and the polar 
regions
DirProfin                       
Dr. Heike Herata
+49 (0)340/2103- 2053

Department III 1
Sustainable Products and
Sustainable Consumption,
Circular Economy
DirProf                     
Dr. Alexander Janz
+49 (0)340/2103- 2255

Section III 1.5
Waste Management, 
Transboundary Movement of 
Waste
WissDirin
Susann Krause
+49 (0)340/2103- 3035

Section III 2.3
Safety of Installations
WissDir
Lars Mönch
+49 (0)340/2103- 3211

Section III 2.2
Resource Conservation,
Material Cycles, Minerals and 
Metal Industry

N.N.

Section III 2.7
Installation Emissions 
Reporting
WissORin
Silke Müller-Knoche
+49 (0)340/2103- 3223

Section IV 2.1
Information Systems on
Chemical Safety
TB
Dr. Marco Büchler
+49 (0)340/2103- 2999

Section IV 1.1
International Chemicals
Management

DirProf
Dr. Hans-Christian 
Stolzenberg
+49 (0)340/2103- 3113

Section V 1.2
Climate and Energy 
Strategies and Scenarios
TBe          
Dr. Katja Purr
+49 (0)340/2103- 2916

Section V 1.6
Emission Inventories and 
Climate Action Reporting
TB
Dirk Günther
+49 (0)340/2103- 2296

Section V 2.6
Climate Protection 
Projects – Market 
Mechanisms UNFCCC
WissDir
Dr. Karsten Karschunke
+49 (0)30/8903- 5168

Department V 4
German Emissions Trading
Authority: Fuel Emissions 
Trading, IT Applications and 
Emissions Monitoring in 
Emissions Trading

DirProf   
Christoph Kühleis
+49 (0)30/8903- 5230

Section V 1.9
Register of Guarantees of
Origin – Support Processes 
(HKNR-U)
WissDirin                          
Elke Mohrbach
+49 (0)340/2103- 3017

Unit Z 2.4
Environmental Library, Public
Information Service
WissRin
Dr. Claudia Golz
+49 (0)340/2103- 2362

Functions performed in Merseburg
Functions performed in Dessau-Roßlau and 

Berlin 
Functions performed in Berlin and other locations Functions performed in Dessau-Roßlau Functions performed in Cottbus

Functions performed both in Dessau-Roßlau and 
Cottbus

Functions performed in BonnFunctions performed in Salzgitter

Section I 2.2
Pollution Abatement and 
Energy Saving in Transport
TB                                      
Dr. Martin Lange
+49 (0)340/2103- 2310

Section I 2.7
Fuels and energy in transport          
RDirin
Annett Steindorf
+49 (0)340/2103- 2356

Section V 3.7
CBAM: Authorisation and 
Monitoring of Reporting 
Obligations 
ORRin
Katharina Bockisch
+49 (0)30/8903- 5037

Section V 4.7
CBAM: Monitoring the 
Quality of Reporting
TBe
Daniela Malsch
+49 (0)30/8903- 5193

Section I 1.5
Sustainable Companies and 
Administrations, Sustainable 
Finance, Economic Valuation
TB
Christoph Töpfer
+49 (0)340/2103- 2165

National Center for 
Information on 
Environmental Protection 
and Nature Conservation
(umwelt.info)
TBe
Anja Reineke
+49 (0)340/2103- 2275

National Soil Monitoring 
Center
ad interim
WissORin
Dr. Silvia Pieper
+49 (0)340/2103- 2073

Section I 2.9
Financing, Monitoring and 
Capacity Building for Climate 
Change Adaptation
TB
Dr. Achim Daschkeit
+49 (0)340/2103- 2993

Section V 1.10
RFNBO Detection System
ad interim

WissOR                     
Christian Herforth
+49 (0)340/2103-3273

IT Security Officers

WissOR                          WissDirin    
Bernd Beule                 Steffi Blankenburg   
+49 (0)340/2103- 2322    +49 (0)340/2103 -5535      

Internal Audit, Corruption 
Prevention and Sponsoring Officer, 
Internal Reporting Office
ORRin                                             
Kathrin Otto 
+49 (0)340/2103- 5623

Data Protection Officer

ORR                                             
Udo Langhoff                 
+49 (0)30/8903- 5141

German Centre for 
Micropollutants
directly assumed to Vice President

DirProf 
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Adolf Eisenträger 
+49 (0)340/2103- 3200

Environmental 
Management Officer

TRR
Robert Mieritz
+49 (0)30/8903- 5221

Security and Counter-
sabotage Officer

RAmtm 
Jörgen Brinkmann
+49 (0)340/2103- 2661

Animal Welfare Officer

WissORin
Dr. Simone Lehmann
+49 (0)340/2103- 2075

Service and advice center for Support for 
the Coordination Office Climate-Neutral 
Federal Administration (KKB)
WissDirin
Dr. Cornelia Sedello
+49 (0)340/2103- 3625

Secretariat of the 
Council of 
Environmental Advisors 
(SRU)
TBe
Dr. Julia Hertin
+49 (0)30/8903- 6718

Office of the National 
Citizens’Oversight 
Committee
 

TBe
Dr. Claudia Strobl
+49 (0)30/8903- 5668

Council of Experts on 
Climate Change

ad interim 
TBe 
Dr. Katrin Kohnert 
+49 (0)30/8903-5455 

Application Lab forArtificial 
Intelligence and Big Data

TB
Dr. Robert Wagner
+49 (0)304/2103- 2686

Division III
Sustainable Production and Products, Waste Management
DirProfin 
Dr. Bettina Rechenberg
+49 (0)340/2103- 2785

Climate Action and Energy 
Transition: Policies and 
Measures
ad interim
TBe
Carla Vollmer
+49 (0)340/2103- 2917

Section V 1.1
International Climate Action
TBe          
Juliane Berger
+49 (0)340/2103- 2493

Unit PB 1
Planning and Process Man-
agement, Strategic Control-
ling, Research Coordination
ad interim

TB
Dr. Stephan Bartke
+49 (0)340/2103- 2612

Präsidialbereich

N.N.

Unit PB 2
Press and Public Relations, 
Internet

ad interim

RR
Florian Kuhlmey
+49 (0)340/2103- 2675

Unit PB 3
International Relations
WissDirin             
Dr. Nicole Adler
+49 (0)340/2103-3125
ORR

Tim Schubert
+49 (0)340/2103-2678 

Präsidialbereich

N.N.

President’s Office

DirProf
Dr. Jeremias Herberg
+49 (0)340/2103- 2110

Department Z 1
Central Services

N.N.

Department Z 2
Organizational development, 
IT and Digitalization
RDir
Marco Nitschke

+49 (0)340/2103- 2810
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